# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rader Companies, Inc.		06/24/2008	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Board of Trustees of the University of Arkansas	
Street Address:	2404 North University Avenue	
City:	Little Rock	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72207	
Entity Type:	a Public University and Instrumentality of the State of Arkansas: ARKANSAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2916717	RAZORBACK	
Registration Number:	3432544	RAZORBACK	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-420-9300

Email: odonnellm@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Kean J. DeCarlo
Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3915

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18111.1000US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kean J. DeCarlo
Signature:	/Kean J. DeCarlo/

900132382 TRADEMARK REEL: 003974 FRAME: 0610 IOP \$65.00 2916717

Date:	04/22/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=18111.1000US RADER assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003974 FRAME: 0611

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rader Companies, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, located at Suite 260, 1225 Old Alpharetta Road, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005, has adopted, used and is the owner and Registrant of the following trademarks and registrations therefor (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"):

MARK	UNITED STATES REGISTRATION NO.	DATE ISSUED
RAZORBACK	2916717	January 4, 2005
KAZOKBAČK	3432544	May 20, 2008

WHEREAS Board of Trustees of the University of Arkansas, a Public University and Instrumentality of the State of Arkansas, located at 2404 North University Avenue, Little Rock, Arkansas 72207, is desirous of obtaining said Marks.

Now, THEREFORE, for the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Rader Companies, Inc., does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Board of Trustees of the University of Arkansas, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue and collect for past infringement of same.

I DECLARE under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct per 28 U.S.C. § 1746.

RADER COMPANIES, INC.

24 Jane

By:

Name Tony Lubiani

Title: President

TRADEMARK

18111 5000US U.S. Trademark Assignment

**RECORDED: 04/22/2009** 

**REEL: 003974 FRAME: 0612**